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I certify that I have served or caused to be served copies of the Direct Testimony of Peter J. 
Gose upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email 
address(es) of each party or party representative listed in the Commission’s master service list 
for this docket, as reproduced below:  
 

Jeff Roberson ............................................  Jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Elizabeth DeMarco ...................................  Elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 
Jeanne Roth ...............................................  Jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 
Karen Stratford .........................................  Karen.stratford@atg.wa.gov 
Tad O’Neill ...............................................  Tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

pccseaef@atg.wa.gov 
Robert Sykes .............................................  Robert.sykes@atg.wa.gov 
Jean Marie Dreyer .....................................  Jeanmarie.dreyer@atg.wa.gov 
Kai Hiatt ....................................................  Kai.hiatt@atg.wa.gov 
Callahan Moriyasu ....................................  Callahan.moriyasu@atg.wa.gov 
Jean Martin ...............................................  Jean.martin@atg.wa.gov 
ALJ Ann Paisner .......................................  Ann.paisner@utc.wa.gov  

 
 DATED this 22nd day of August 2025. 
 

  
Michael Highfill 
Paralegal 
McDowell Rackner Gibson PC 
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